
 
POSSIBLE MOTION 

 

 

I MOVE TO reappoint Bert Stedman to a three year 
term on the Investment Committee. 

 

 
 
 
  

 
 

 

 
 







                    
 

              INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 
 

 
 

 

 
Established by Ordinance 02-1683. Four members from public one serving as an alternate voting member for three-year 

terms.  

  
Established by Ordinance 01-1651 

 
Revised:  January 16, 2017 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

     

MICHAEL REIF 
PO Box 2346 

 
 

738-6016 
reifmike55@gmail.com 

10/14/14 
 

11/26/16 
11/22/19 

CHAIR 
 

JERE CHRISTNER 
1201 Georgeson Loop 

738-4053 
toss@ak.net 

1/14/14 
  

1/14/17 
1/10/20 

VICE-CHAIR 

BERT STEDMAN 
1806 Sawmill Creek Rd. 

747-8393 w 
747-8905 h 
747-8620 fax 
In Juneau:  
907-465-3873 h 
907-465-3922 business 

Bstedman@gci.net 
 

6/10/03 
6/14/05 
6/24/08 
6/28/11 
6/24/14 

6/10/05 
6/14/08 
6/24/11 
6/28/14 
6/24/17
  

 

     
Jay Sweeney 
100 Lincoln Street 
 

747-1836 w 
jay.sweeney@cityofsitka.org 
 

  Finance 
Director/ 
Secretary 

Mark Gorman 
100 Lincoln Street 
 

747-1808 w 
mark.gorman@cityofsitka.org 

  Municipal 
Administrator 
– Ex Officio 

Tristan Guevin 
PO Box 6235 
 

738-5415 
assemblyguevin@cityofsitka.org 

  Assembly 
Liaison 


