POSSIBLE MOTION

I MOVE TO reappoint Bert Stedman to a three year term on the Investment Committee.



Application for Appointment to Boards, Committees, and Commissions City and Borough of Sitka

Board/Commission/Committee: SITKA INVESTMENT COM.
Name: BERT STEOMAN Daytime Phone: 821-2378
Name: BERT STEOMAN Daytime Phone: 821-2378 Address: 1806 SANMILL CR. AD. Evening Phone: 747-8905
Email Address: STEDMAN & GCI. NET Fax Number:
Length of Residence in Sitka: 48 years Registered to vote in Sitka? VesNo
Employer: STATE OF AK
Organizations you belong to or participate in: SITHA MASONIC LODGE; SITHA CHAMDER OF COM ELKS;
Sows of Workay Explain your main reason for applying:
What background, experience or credentials will you bring to the board, commission, or committee membership?
Please disclose any potential conflicts of interest that may arise from your appointment. These may include but are not limited to: • A substantial financial interest of \$1000 annually that could be influenced by your appointment. • An immediate family member employed within the scope of this appointment.
NONE
Please attach a letter of interest, outline, or resume which includes your education, work, and volunteer experience that will enhance your membership.
(To be considered, your application must be complete <u>AND</u> be accompanied by one of the above supporting documents.)
Date: 6 / 21 / 2017 Signature: Signature:
Your complete application and resume should be returned to the Municipal Clerk's Office by noon on the

Your complete application and resume should be returned to the Municipal Clerk's Office by noon on the Wednesday prior to an advertised Assembly meeting.

Return to:

Melissa Henshaw, Deputy Clerk/Records Specialist, 100 Lincoln Street Fax: 907-747-7403 Email: melissa.henshaw@cityofsitka.org

Explain your main reason for applying.

For continuity of the committee and too bring 30 plus years of investment experience, at the citizen, municipal and State level. Continue to pursue keeping Sitka an affordable and pristine community to raise families in.

What background, experience or credentials will you bring to the board, commission, or committee membership?

Since graduating from the University of Oregon in 1985, with a Business Degree in Finance, I have been working with portfolio management at several levels. Finance experience includes analysis, review, and policy setting for individuals, communities and the State of Alaska.

I have been involved with the Sitka Permanent for several decades and been a member of the Sitka Investment Committee since its inception and would like to continue to serve the committee and community.



INVESTMENT COMMITTEE

NAME	CONTACT NUMBERS	TERM STARTS	EXPIRES	CATEGORY
MICHAEL REIF PO Box 2346	738-6016 reifmike55@gmail.com	10/14/14	11/26/16 11/22/19	CHAIR
JERE CHRISTNER 1201 Georgeson Loop	738-4053 toss@ak.net	1/14/14	1/14/17 1/10/20	VICE-CHAIR
BERT STEDMAN 1806 Sawmill Creek Rd.	747-8393 w 747-8905 h 747-8620 fax In Juneau: 907-465-3873 h 907-465-3922 business Bstedman@gci.net	6/10/03 6/14/05 6/24/08 6/28/11 6/24/14	6/10/05 6/14/08 6/24/11 6/28/14 6/24/17	
Jay Sweeney 100 Lincoln Street	747-1836 w jay.sweeney@cityofsitka.org			Finance Director/ Secretary
Mark Gorman 100 Lincoln Street	747-1808 w mark.gorman@cityofsitka.org			Municipal Administrator – Ex Officio
Tristan Guevin PO Box 6235	738-5415 assemblyguevin@cityofsitka.org			Assembly Liaison

Four members from public one serving as an alternate voting member for three-year terms.

Established by Ordinance 01-1651

Revised: January 16, 2017